Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CitiCorp USA. Inc.		01/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.S. Walker, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Third Avenue	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1856911	RAGIN' RED
Registration Number:	1986469	COOL BLUE
Registration Number:	1433166	OLD NEW ENGLAND
Registration Number:	1205076	RICCARDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-742-4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.

Address Line 2: 100 North Washington Street, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06172-216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

900153016 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0382

1856911

€115.00 115.00

Signature:	/stacey c. friends/	
Date:	01/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Release - MS Walker-CitiCorp (00087755)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0383

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of July 12, 1996, by and between M. S. Walker, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 20 Third Avenue, Somerville, Massachusetts 02143 (the "Borrower"), and CitiCorp USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 153 East 53rd Street, New York, New York 10043 (the "Bank"), which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 24, 1996, and recorded in Reel 1483, Frame 0291, et seq., of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 19 day of January, 2010.

CITICORP USA, INC.

By: July B. Land Director

STATE OF NEW YORK

County of New York

On this <u>19</u> day of January, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Judy B. Land, as Director of CitiCorp USA, Inc., proved to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, through satisfactory evidence of identification, namely, a driver's license issued by the State of New York bearing the photographic image of the face and signature of Judy B. Land, and acknowledged to me that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

{00082905.DOC / 1}

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

ANDREW P. SMITH
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 4955099
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0384